Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.72

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Name

Company Number

05143718

of Company

Scanex Limited

I/ We

Andrew Andronikou Michael Kiely

Quadrant House Quadrant House

4 Thomas More Square 4 Thomas More Square
London Lendon

E1W 1YW E1wW 1YW

give notice

1

that a general meeting of the company was held on/summoned for 5 October 2012 pursuant to
section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1886, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 15
attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the
property of the company has been disposed of and that the—same—was dome—accordmyly / no

guorum was sent at the meeting

2 that a mee of creditors of the company was held on/summoned for 5 October 2012 pursuant to
section 1 f the Insclvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account laid before 1t showing
how the ing up of the company has been gonducted, and the property of the company has been
dispose and that t / no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed / Date 04/10/12

UHY Hacker Young LLP For Official Use

Quadrant House tR

4 Thomas More Square Insolvency Sect Post Room

London

E1W 1YW

$240

i

10/10/2012

il

#376

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors voluntary winding up
Scanex Limited T/A n/a

From 31 July 2009 to 05 October 2012

Sof Af £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
6,000 00 Plant & Machinery/Fumiture & Equipment 4,500 00
1,574 23 Book Debts 34270
200 00 Cash at Bank
NIL Rent Deposit
Bank Interest Gross 62 88
NIL Prepaymentis
NIL Directors Loans 13,300 00
NIL Overpayment NIL
18,205 58
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond {135 00)
Statement of Affairs Fee {6,000 00)
Office Holders Fees (8,057 44)
Cerporation Tax {16 10)
Storage Costs (274 08)
Statutory Advertising (457 50)
Search Fees (22 00)
INSOLV fee {100 00)
The Creditor Gateway fees (5 00)
{15,067 12)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(468 08} Employee NIL
(1 00) Trade Creditor (1,138 46)
(1,138 46)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(3,480 79) Employee NIL
(35,140 48) Trade Creditor NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
Secured Creditors (2,000 00)
(2,000 00)
(31,316 12} NIL
Dividend information
Preferential debts 1 creditors 100p N £ on £1,138 46
Unsecured debts nil
Retuns to contnbutones nil

Fee information
Fees fixed by creditors on a time cost basis
% on £ realised and % on £ distnbuted




Section 106

Form 4 72 contd

(1)  Assets, including

shown In the statement of assets and liabitities
and estimated to be of the value of
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of

(a) Unclamed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up

(b) Other unclaimed dividends

(c) Moneys held by the company in trust In respect of dividends or
other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

£NIL

ENIL

E£NIL

(3) Other comment

/

Dated

Signed by the hquidator

Name & Address

05 .\0-\'L

(é /(I/

Andrew Andronikou
UHY Hacker Young LLP
Quadrant House

4 Thomas More Square

London
E1W 1YW




